SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offered by Of	
---------------	--

Amend SS/Senate Bill No. 4, Page 25, Section 386.600, Line 7,

```
2
    by striking "or"; and
         Further amend said bill, page 35, section 393.108,
3
    lines 15-18, by striking all of said lines; and further
4
    renumber the remaining subdivisions accordingly; and
5
         Further amend said bill and section, page 36, line 29,
6
7
    by inserting after all of said line the following:
8
         "393.109. For purposes of this section, the cold
    weather rule shall mean the period of time from November
9
    first to March thirty-first, in which the discontinuance of
10
    gas and electric service to all residential users, including
11
    all residential tenants of apartment buildings, for
12
13
    nonpayment of bills where gas or electricity is used as the
    source of heating or to operate the only heating equipment
14
15
    at the residence, is prohibited in the following situations:
         (1) On any day when the National Weather Service local
16
    forecast between 6:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m. for the following
17
    seventy-two hours predicts that the temperature shall fall
18
19
    below thirty-two degrees Fahrenheit;
20
         (2) On any day when utility personnel are not
    available to reconnect utility service during the
21
22
    immediately succeeding day or days and the National Weather
23
    Service local forecast between 6:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m.
    predicts that the temperature during the period of
24
    unavailability shall fall below thirty-two degrees
25
26
    Fahrenheit; and
```

```
27
         (3) In any other applicable situations provided for in
    rules established and amended by the public service
28
    commission."; and
29
         Further amend said bill, page 44, section 393.150, line
30
    89, by striking "update," and inserting in lieu thereof the
31
32
    following: "update"; and
         Further amend said bill and section, page 46, line 147,
33
    by inserting after "to" the following: "a"; and
34
35
         Further amend said bill, page 124, section 393.1900,
    line 240-241, by striking "or commission staff"; and further
36
    amend line 242 by striking all of said line and inserting in
37
    lieu thereof the following: "the one hundred twenty day
38
    period for up to an additional sixty days."; and
39
         Further amend the title and enacting clause accordingly.
40
```